502139360 11/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| HULIOT MARKETING (1994) LTD. | 10/31/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HULIOT STORAGE SOLUTIONS LTD. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Kibbutz Sdeh Nehemia | |
| City: | Upper Galilee | |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL | |
| Postal Code: | 12145 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29371732 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035639748

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035468554
Email: skim@nkllaw.com

Correspondent Name: NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1604 Spring Hill Road, Suite 240

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DN0540056 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jae Youn Kim |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Name Change of Huliot Marketing (1994) Ltd to Huliot Storage Solutions Ltd#page1.tif source=Signed translation of Certificate of Name Change of Huliot Marketing 1994 Ltd#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2937

PATENT REEL: 029351 FRAME: 0759



משרה המשמטים – רשות התאנידים משרה המשמטים – רשות התאנידים רשם התברות והשותמויות



תעודת שינול שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

חוליות שיווק (1994) בע"מ

511979361 mnobby

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

חוליות מתרונות אחסון בע"מי



ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

31/10/2012 ט"ר חשוון תשע"ג



אבי תנאייה, ענ"ד רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות

> PATENT REEL: 029351 FRAME: 0760

Corporations Authority Emblem

State of Israel

State of Israel Emblem

Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Certificate of Name Change of Company

This is to certify that the Company

HULIOT MARKETING (1994) LTD

Company No. 511979361

has changed its name and is now named

HULIOT STORAGE SOLUTIONS LTD

Given in Jerusalem on:

31/10/2012

Hebrew date

Ministry of Justice Stamp

Avi Tagaai, Solicitor

signature

Corporations Authority

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Linon Koy Simon Kay translator of certificate

> PATENT REEL: 029351 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 11/26/2012